

SB0280/603926/2

BY: Senator Young

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 280, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0280/577171/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “and” in line 2 down through “employers” in line 3; and strike beginning with “; requiring” in line 19 down through “website” in line 20.

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 13 of Amendment No. 1, strike “and 3-419(d)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7 of the bill, in line 25, strike “**(1)**”; in the same line, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with “**THE**” in line 25 down through “**INDICATED.**” in line 26.

On page 14 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 4, strike “**(2)**”; strike beginning with “**(3)**” in line 4 down through “**EMPLOYEES.**” in line 5; and strike beginning with “**AND**” in line 8 down through “**SUBSECTION**” in line 9.

On page 8 of the bill, in line 3, strike “**EMPLOYER**”; in lines 24, 26, and 28, strike “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, and “**(III)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(1)**”, “**(2)**”, and “**(3)**”, respectively; and in line 20, strike “**(1)**”.

On page 9 of the bill, in lines 2, 4, 6, and 8, strike “**(IV)**”, “**(V)**”, “**(VI)**”, and “**(VII)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(4)**”, “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, and “**(7)**”, respectively.

On page 15 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 4, strike “**(VIII)**” and substitute “**(8)**”.

(Over)

On pages 15 and 16 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 4, strike beginning with “(2)” in line 4 on page 15 down through “HOUR.” in line 5 on page 16.

On page 18 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 4, strike beginning with “3-419.” in line 7 down through “WEBSITE.” in line 17.